

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000094463 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Con		retione				t 2	
	Fax Number		(850)205-0383				1 - 1 -	
	LOW NOUPEL	•	(000)200 0000				L.	
From:								
	Account Name	1	GRIMES, GOEBEL,	GRIMES,	HAWKINS,	CLADFELTER: t	CALVANO	÷.,
	Account Number	:	072460000742			6211	ē	
	Phone		(941)748-0151			ار جو کار . 	-	
	Fax Number	÷	(941)748-0158			··· · ·		
							$\overline{\langle 0 \rangle}$	
							••	
					· · · ·		53	

IVED	AN 10: 12
RECEI	06 APR 10

x

₹LO	RIDA/FOREIGN LIM	TED LIABIL	ITY CO.
CORPORA	Jack Hawkins Landscape	Consultants, LLC	
OF C	Certificate of Status	0	
NO	Certified Copy	0	
IS!(Page Count	04	
UNIS!ON	Estimated Charge	\$125.00	

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

n(-)

4/10/2006

APR-10-2006 09:47

GRIMES GOEBEL

9417480151 P.002

<u>.</u> . .

H06000094463 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JACK HAWKINS LANDSCAPE CONSULTANTS, LLC a Florida Limited Lizbility Company

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is Jack Hawkins Landscape Consultants, LLC.

ARTICLE II

Address

The mailing and street address of the Company's principal office is1023 Manatee-Ave. W., Bradenton, Florida 34205.

ARTICLE III

Duration

The period of duration of the Company is perpetual, beginning on the date these Articles of Organization are filed by the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE IV

Registered Agent and Office

The name of the Company's initial registered agent in Florida is John D. Hawkins. The address of the Company's registered agent is 1023 Manatee Ave. W., Bradenton, Florida 34205.

ARTICLE V

Management

The Company is a Member-managed company. The Managing-members are identified as follows:

John D. Hawkins

H06000094463 3

GRIMES GOEBEL

H06000094463 3

ARTICLE VI

Admission of New Members

Members of the Company have the right to admit new members. Additional members may be admitted only on the unanimous written consent of the existing members, and the existing members shall determine the amount and nature of contributions by new members at the time the new members are admitted.

ARTICLE VII

The remaining members of the Company have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company.

10⁻¹² IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed these Articles of Organization on this day of ______, 2006.

John D. Hawkins, Managing Member



H06000094463 3

APR-10-2006 09:48

GRIMES GOEBEL

H06000094463 3

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Jack Hawkins Landscape Consultants, LLC.

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are: John D. Hawkins, 1023 Manatee Ave. W., Bradenton, Florida 34205.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

<u>| ()</u>, 2006. Dated:

Registered Agent John D. Hawkins

U:VackLimited Liability Companies/Jack Hawkins Landscape Consultants, LLC/Articles of Organization.doc

H06000094463 3